



Amendment To:

Project Review

Reimbursable Agreement

Agreement Number J C1419		Region Olympic	
State Route 5		Mileposts 102.79	
		Amendment Number 2	
		Amended Estimated Costs \$ 11250	
		New Total Authorized Amount \$ 105000	
<p>Reason for Amendment To cover overrun of the authorized amount for the agreement and future charges.</p> <p>Original Agreement JC1419 authorized \$25,000.00. JC1419 Amendment No. 1 authorized an additional \$50,000.00, increasing the new authorized amount to \$75,000.00.</p> <p>Per Section 3.1 of the original Agreement, both parties agreed that the estimated cost of the work may be exceeded by up to twenty-five (25) percent without a written amendment. WSDOT operated under this guidance, which allowed them to bill up to \$93,750.00. WSDOT has billed \$92,149.99 to date and estimates they will need an additional \$11,250.00 to finalize closeout of the project.</p>			

Recitals

1. The parties hereto entered into original Agreement J-C 1419 on the 17th day of October, 20 18, and
2. Costs have exceeded the original estimate,

Now, Therefore, pursuant to the terms, conditions and performances contained herein and/or attached hereto, and by this reference made a part of this Agreement, it is mutually agreed between the Parties hereto as follows:

1. The Parties agree to amend the estimated costs as shown above.
2. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this Amendment.

In Witness Whereof, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date last signed below.

REQUESTING ENTITY	WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Signature: _____ By: <u>Lisa Parks</u> Print Name _____	Signature: _____ By: <u>Gaius Sanoy</u> Print Name _____
Title: <u>City Administrator</u>	Title: <u>Program Manager</u>
Date: _____	Date: _____